TERRELL COUNTY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED RE-ADOPTION OF DISTRICT MANAGEMENT PLAN

The Terrell County Groundwater Conservation District (TCGCD) will hold a public hearing on the proposed re-adoption of the TCGCD's Groundwater Management Plan on Monday, August 14, 2023 at 1:00 P.M. at the Terrell County District Courtroom on the 2nd Floor of the Terrell County Courthouse, 105 East Hackberry, Sanderson, Texas 79848. All interested parties are invited to attend.

At the conclusion of the hearing or any time or date thereafter, the proposed management plan may be adopted in the form presented or as amended based upon comments received from the public, the Texas Water Development Board, District staff, attorneys, geoscientists, or members of the Board of Directors without any additional notice. Any person who desires to appear at the hearing and present public comments or other information on the proposed management plan may do so in person, by counsel, or both. Comments may be presented verbally or in written form.

A copy of the proposed TCGCD Management Plan may be requested by email to <u>acooper@lglawfirm.com</u>, or may be downloaded from TCGCD's website at https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064696689134. All questions or requests for additional information may be submitted to Ty Embrey by telephone at (512) 322-5829.

The TCGCD is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Reasonable accommodations and equal opportunity for effective communications will be provided upon request. Please call (512) 322-5829 at least 24 hours in advance if accommodation is needed.

Filed for Record Date: 07/24/2023 Time: 01:30 p. m.

/s/ Raslins Thompson
Terrell Co/District Court Clerk

Terrell County, TX